SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Reengrossed House Bill No. 596 by Representative Leger

 AMENDMENT NO. 	-1
-----------------------------------	----

- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 2 and the beginning of line 3, delete "Coastal Protection and
- 3 Restoration Authority" and insert "authority"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 2, at the end of line 8 and the beginning of line 9, delete "Coastal Protection and
- 6 Restoration Authority" and insert "authority"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 19, after "project that" insert "is estimated to cost more than two hundred
- 9 fifty million dollars or"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the end of line 22 and the beginning of line 23, delete "Coastal Protection and
- 12 Restoration Authority Board for approval." and insert "board and the Joint Legislative
- 13 Committee on the Budget"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 29, after "to the" delete the remainder of the line
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "Authority" to "authority"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 5, after "Section" insert the following:
- 20 "in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act and with approval of the
- 21 Senate Committee on Natural Resources and the House Committee on Natural
- 22 Resources and Environment"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, at the end of line 12 and the beginning of line 13, delete "Coastal Protection and
- 25 <u>Restoration Fund</u>" and insert "<u>fund</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 27 On page 5, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 28 "(g) A statement of the proposer's ability and intention to provide equal
- 29 <u>opportunities in recruitment, selection, appointment, promotion, training, and related</u>
- employment areas in connection with the outcome-based performance contract."
- 31 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 32 On page 8, line 5, change "may" to "shall"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 8, line 11, after "supercede" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and control to the extent of any conflict with any other provisions" 2